Week 6 October 9, 2014
2014 WYOMING 4A, 3A, 2A, 1A FOOTBALL TOP 10

Wyopreps.com - Home for High School Stats

T White, 23 - Riverton: H England, 4 - Star Valley

Peak Game Performers | Team Player
Rushing Yards 558 Lusk ) 284 M Ford, 33 - Jackson
Passing Yards 404 Rawlins i 404 J Allard, 12 - Rawlins
. . '
Receiving Yards f 210 N Wyatt, 4 - Greybull
/
All Purpose Yards 681 Lusk f 474 F Calder, 10 - Greybull
'
Pass Completions 28 Rawlins ! 28 J Allard, 12 - Rawlins
Offensive Points 78 Riverside i 48 J Materi, 24 - Upton Sundance
Tackles 85 Central i 16 M 4 - Central: C Cade, 12 - Mountain View
/
Defensive Points 188 Cokeville | 37 J Fear, 22 - Big Piney: D Gray, 77 - Upton Sundanc
/
Longest Rush ! 90 C Hill, 32 - Lingle
Longest Reception i 81 | Jefferson, 31 - Rawlins: N Rivera, 5 - Cody
Long Punt i 70 C Cade, 12 - Mountain View:
i
Longest Punt Return i 84 G Pitt, 10 - Douglas
/
Longest Kick Return | 99 H 5 - Saratoga: J Shassetz, 2 - Sheridan
/
Long Field Goal ! 57 C Wilkinson, 93 - Natrona
OFFENSE
TEAM RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD 1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM
1 Jackson 380.0 7.8 2280 293 27 86 7 3
2 Newcastle 337.3 6.8 2024 296 25 81 5 1
3 Cody 320.5 6.7 1923 289 25 56 6 1
4 Lusk 310.3 6.9 1862 268 30 60 9 13
5 Mountain View 282.2 7.5 1693 225 26 58 5 2
6 Rock Springs 280.3 5.0 1962 390 13 80 7 2
7 Lingle 279.8 6.4 1679 261 23 33 3 4
8 Upton Sundance 274.3 6.7 1646 247 19 56 6 8
9 Cokeville 270.0 7.3 1620 222 31 55 2 0
10 Southeast 253.2 5.5 1266 231 12 60 8 5
TEAM PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CcomP ATT COMP % TD/INT 1STDWN QB EFF
1 Gillette 265.6 16.9 1859 110 174 63% 20/ 4 53 186.3
2 Rawlins 242.3 14.0 1454 104 186 56% 15/10 57 137.4
3 Greybull 227.8 13.7 1367 100 189 53% 14/6 38 131.8
4 Big Horn 211.8 20.8 1271 61 108 56% 16/3 27 198.7
5 South 202.1 18.6 1415 76 174 44% 9/6 49 122.2
6 Star Valley 181.3 12.0 1088 91 158 58% 7/7 41 121.2
7 Sheridan 168.3 13.2 1178 89 141 63% 11/2 51 156.2
8 Central 163.1 12.4 1142 92 207 44% 11/11 47 97.7
9 Natrona 158.7 16.8 1111 66 95 69% 18/1 29 228.1
10 East 155.7 13.0 1090 84 143 59% 9/12 53 126.8
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Week 6
TEAM OFFENSE
Newcastle
Big Horn
Gillette
Jackson
Cody
Greybull
Mountain View
Sheridan
Lusk
Natrona

RUSH DEFENSE
Wheatland
Cokeville
Natrona

Lusk

Shoshoni
Douglas
Mountain View
Lyman
Newcastle
Powell

PASS DEFENSE
Lusk

Moorcroft
Rocky Mountain
Cody

Big Horn

Lingle

Wyoming Indian
Wheatland
Saratoga

Upton Sundance

TEAM DEFENSE
Lusk
Wheatland
Cokeville
Natrona
Big Horn
Lyman
Moorcroft
Douglas
Shoshoni
Burlington

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

444.2 7.6
437.8 8.8
436.4 7.6
432.2 7.7
409.3 7.2
403.8 6.5
394.7 7.6
389.6 7.9
382.8 7.4
374.7 8.0
DEFENSE
YD/GM YD/ATT
56.5 1.7
71.7 2.3
73.7 2.4
74.3 2.5
99.4 3.6
100.5 2.6
106.0 3.0
106.3 3.7
111.0 4.0
111.3 3.5

YD/GM YD/ATT

14.7
32.8
54.8
59.5
61.8
67.0
73.0
73.0
74.2
76.7

YD/GM YD/ATT

89.0
129.5
156.2
184.3
189.0
193.8
195.0
198.0
203.2
204.4

1.6
7.3
5.0
4.0
4.1
5.8
8.8
4.5
10.6
5.8

2.3
2.7
3.3
3.4
3.3
4.2
6.1
3.3
5.1
4.8

2665
2627
3055
2593
2456
2423
2368
2727
2297
2623

YD VS
339
430
516
446
497
603
636
638
666
668

YD VS
88
197
219
357
371
402
219
438
445
460

YD VS
534
777
937
1290
1134
1163
1170
1188
1016
1022
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ATT
352
299
401
335
343
370
311
344
310
328

ATT VS
194
190
215
177
137
231
212
174
167
189

D
29
36
38
31
32
24
36
38
37
38

TDVS 1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS
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PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

35.3
44.7
41.9
38.0
36.3
28.2
43.7
44.9
45.7
45.3

24
33
34
15
27
40
38
34
25
32

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

55
27
44
90
91
69
25
98
42
79

ATT VS
232
292
288
381
339
274
191
365
198
215

20%
44%
45%
44%
34%
39%
48%
41%
69%
41%

PT/GM
6.3
3.7
6.0
6.1
9.5
18.0
19.2
8.7
21.8
25.0
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TD VS

48
68
105
51
48
87
61
92
34
67

1ST DWN
4
7
11
16
13
9
6
15
14
17

1ST DWN
25
50
48
61
59
50
57
72
45
37

8.0
113
15.0
8.5
8.0
14.5
10.2
13.1
5.7
9.6

36
48
32
40
22
29
44
47
31
27

INT'S
8
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TO'S
23
13
14
18
17
16
11
11

1
12

October 9, 2014

TO's
5
12
6
10

SACKS
5
5
3

12
22
6
0
12
3
2

+/- Ratio
10
5
8
14
5
2
-7
3
-3
-3

TO/GM
0.8
2.0
0.9
1.7
1.5
1.5
1.5
0.7
2.2
0.6



Week 6

RUSHING

1 Jet Materi, 24

2 Theodore Dawson, 44

3 Kasen Filbert, 7

4 Matt Fowler, 23

5 C Myers, 34

6 Kerry Powers, 24

7 Brandon Rushton, 21

8 Derick Vandebossche, 43

9 Covington, Cade, 12
10 Cornwell, 10

PASSING

1 Cale Miessler, 11
2 Jace Allard, 12
3 Austin Barker, 4
4 Forcella, Calder, 10
5 Collin Powers, 5
6 Reese Hiibel, 10
7 Blake Godwin, 16
8 Hill, 9
9 T Vendetti, 4

10 Baxter, 4

RECEIVING
1 Isaac Jefferson, 31
2 Christian Mayer, 21
3 Talon Nelson, 8
4 Nielsen, Wyatt, 4
5 Smith, 3
6 Tanner Trumble, 11
7 Cole Critchfield, 6
8 Sherburne, 44
9 Kody Palmer, 8
10 Michael Debruyn, 2

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
1 Forcella, Calder, 10
2 Cale Miessler, 11
3 Jace Allard, 12
4 T Vendetti, 4
5 Collin Powers, 5
6 Dillon Ehlers, 4
7 Austin Barker, 4
8 Houskeeper, Austin, 5
9 Hill, 9
10 Brandon Fullerton, 5

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
162.0 6.6 972
161.5 9.8 969
152.2 8.2 913
138.3 6.4 968
129.3 7.0 776
129.0 7.5 774
127.0 7.4 762
127.0 7.3 762
126.5 9.0 759
121.2 7.7 606
YD/GM YD/COMP TOT YD
247.4 11.1 1732
242.3 7.8 1454
202.1 8.1 1415
200.3 8.5 1202
188.7 11.8 1132
181.3 7.0 1088
166.3 8.3 1164
154.2 6.5 925
153.3 7.2 920
134.3 8.4 806
YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
114.5 16.0 687
109.5 27.4 657
103.6 23.4 725
100.5 134 603
80.2 18.5 481
73.3 12.2 440
71.5 11.6 429
70.0 12.4 420
68.3 14.1 410
65.1 24.0 456

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD
304.0 7.9 1824
275.0 10.0 1925
227.8 6.8 1367
223.5 6.9 1341
212.8 10.3 1277
208.8 8.4 1253
203.9 7.2 1427
202.8 8.0 1217
202.7 5.2 1216
190.8 6.8 1145

ATT
147
99

112
151
111
103
103
105
84

79

comp
105
104
76
80
55
91
88
84
69
46

REC
43
24
31
45
26
36
37
34
29
19

ATT
232
193
201
195
124
150
199
152
235
168

D
14

11
12

14

ATT
156
186
174
141
96

156
140
143
127
96

October 9, 2014

SCHOOL

Upton Sundance
Jackson

Buffalo

Rock Springs
Cody

Big Horn
Newcastle

Lusk

Mountain View
Thermopolis

COMP% TD/INT QBEFF SCHOOL
67% 18/3 194.8 Gillette
56% 15/10 137.4 Rawlins
44% 9/6 122.2 South
57% 12/2 153.6 Greybull
57% 14/2 200.3 Big Horn
58% 7/7 122.8 Star Valley
63% 11/2 155.8 Sheridan
59% 9/10 1199 Riverside
54% 5/8 115.6 Green River
48% 4/4 1239 Powell
SCHOOL

Rawlins

Big Horn

Gillette

Greybull

Powell

Green River

Star Valley

Riverside

Rawlins

South

PT/GM SCHOOL

5.7 Greybull

7.7 Gillette

0.0 Rawlins

5.0 Green River

0.0 Big Horn

10.3 Newcastle

0.9 South

11.7 Mountain View

7.7 Riverside

2.0 Riverton

WWW.Wyopreps.com
Home For High School Stats



Week 6
PUNT RETURN
1 Rowdy Cranston, 40
2 Madden Pikula, 2
3 Triston Parrish, 1
4 D Welch, 88
5 Tristan White, 23
6 Gage Pitt, 10
7 Alex Locke, 4
8 Casson Burgen, 12
9 Adam Kraft, 20
10 Christian Mayer, 21

KICK RETURN

1 Kody Palmer, 8

2 Trey Faessler, 22

3 Joe Shassetz, 2

4 Tristan White, 23

5 Harrison, 5

6 Alex Locke, 4

7 Jalen Krening, 1

8 Josh Oaks, 32

9 Dontae Crow, 5
10 Flake, Caleb, 3

SCORING
1 Jet Materi, 24
2 Derick Vandebossche, 43
3 Lane Dockery, 21
4 Mark Ford, 33
5 Theodore Dawson, 44
6 Jace Petersen, 12
7 Kerry Powers, 24
8 Houskeeper, Austin, 5
9 C Myers, 34
10 Cornwell, 10

PUNTING
1 Logan Wilson, 5
2 Klayton Clark, 7
3 Smith, 3
4 Jon Marr, 51
5 Jess Edens, 12
6 Collin Powers, 5
7 Tyler Lindquist, 33
8 Covington, Cade, 12
9 Jensen, 80
10 Ben Finch, 38

KICKING

1 Cody Wilkinson, 93
2 Ryan Olsen, 83
3 Humphrey, 16
4 Tanner Trumble, 11
5 Jess Edens, 12
6 Conner Leihsing, 13
7 Zane Hengel, 23
8 James Teichert, 25
9 Colter Haman, 9

10 Colton Wostenberg, 44

YD/RET YD/GM
65.0 10.8
55.0 7.9
55.0 11.0
41.0 8.2
35.3 17.7
32.8 21.8
32.0 5.3
32.0 18.3
315 10.5
29.5 19.7
YD/RET YD/GM
60.3 40.2
44.3 29.5
43.0 55.3
42.0 21.0
31.8 31.8
30.7 15.3
30.5 40.7
26.7 16.0
26.3 11.3
26.1 30.5
PT/GM  PT
17.7 106
15.5 93
15.0 90
13.3 80
12.0 72
12.0 72
12.0 72
11.7 70
11.7 70
11.6 58
TOTAVG NET AVG
42.5 41.5
40.1 40.1
39.9 35.3
38.3 34.4
37.8 37.8
37.6 37.6
37.5 37.5
37.2 34.8
37.1 36.0
36.8 29.3
TOTAVG NET AVG
61.3 47.3
60.0 40.0
56.9 35.4
55.2 33.2
54.0 44.0
53.7 37.8
53.6 33.8
52.2 40.5
52.0 47.0
52.0 37.8

TOTYD RET
65 1
55 1
55 1
41 1
106 3
131 4
32 1
128 4
63 2
118 4
TOTYD RET
241 4
177 4
387 9
126 3
191 6
92 3
244 8
80 3
79 3
183 7
D FG
14 0
15 0
12 0
12 0
10 0
11 0
12 0
11 0
11 0
8 0
PUNT/GM PUNT
1.9 13
3.2 19
2.7 16
2.3 14
1.9 13
1.8 11
3.3 13
2.8 17
2.8 14
3.0 18
KICK/GM KICK
5.0 35
13 9
2.3 16
3.2 19
6.6 46
4.0 28
3.5 21
3.7 22
13 8
4.0 28
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SCHOOL
Moorcroft
Gillette
Shoshoni
Lovell
Riverton
Douglas
Douglas
Natrona
Lusk

Big Horn

SCHOOL
Rawlins
Torrington
Sheridan
Riverton
Saratoga
Douglas
Rawlins
Shoshoni
Sheridan
Mountain View

1EP 2EP SFTY SCHOOL

0 11 0 Upton Sundance
3 0 0 Lusk

16 1 0 Tongue River

0 4 0 Jackson

0 6 0 Jackson

0 3 0 Cokeville

0 0 0 Big Horn

0 2 0 Mountain View
4 0 0 Cody

0 5 0 Thermopolis
SCHOOL

Natrona

Burns

Powell

Rawlins

Sheridan

Big Horn

Rocky Mountain
Mountain View
Thermopolis
Glenrock

SCHOOL
Natrona
Natrona
Central
Green River
Sheridan
East
Buffalo
Cokeville
Douglas
Laramie
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Week 6

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
1 Wylee Knudsen, 61
2 Kyle Jeffres, 52
3 Michael Yeradi, 3
4 Covington, Cade, 12
5 Bay Parks, 99
6 Scott Gross, 21
7 Zane Hladky, 55
8 Calvert, Josh, 68
9 C Myers, 34
10 Sherburne, 44
11 Isaac Jefferson, 31
12 Skyler Miller, 33
13 Colten Wunder, 65
14 J.D. Smith, 60
15 A Monterde, 50

16 Derick Vandebossche, 43

17 Cameron Brayden, 32
18 Criddle, 14

19 Abraham, 30

20 Macen Petersen, 20
21 Mirich, 4

22 Jd Fear, 22

23 Roarke Mcpeters, 32
24 Kerry Powers, 24

25 Robert Buline, 11

26 Colter Haman, 9

27 Cody Balleck, 54

28 Tristan Eickbush, 7
29 Brennan Kutterer, 5
30 Austin Hoopes, 52

31 Christopher Williams, 53

32 Zach Taylor, 35

33 Theodore Dawson, 44
34 Martin Fitzwater, 33
35 T Chapin, 21

36 Joey Caffaro, 61

37 Raney, 9

38 Garrett Mcgaha, 40
39 James Teichert, 25
40 Nolan Mccafferty, 42
41 Kay, 70

42 Jaggi, 4

43 Houskeeper, Alex, 4
44 Moretti, Nate, 38

45 Jace Petersen, 12

46 Mcewan,Dawson, 42
47 Cornwell, 10

48 Jack Noe, 52

49 Borton, Justis, 70

50 Carless Looney, 15

PT/GM
24.2
24.0
23.3
223
223
21.7
21.0
20.8
19.8
19.3
19.2
19.2
19.0
18.8
18.6
18.5
18.3
18.0
17.8
17.8
17.7
17.7
17.7
17.2
17.1
17.0
16.9
16.9
16.7
16.3
16.3
16.3
16.1
16.0
15.8
15.8
15.7
15.6
15.5
15.4
15.2
15.2
15.2
15.2
15.1
15.0
15.0
14.8
14.7
14.6

PT
145
120
140
134
134
109
126
125
119
116
115
115
114
113
93
111
110
108
107
107
124
106
106
103
103
102
102
118
100
98
98
114
97
9%
95
95
94
109
93
93
76
91
91
91
91
90
75
89
88
103

TKL LOSS

TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL / SACK

11.4 49
10.3 37
9.7 24
8.8 27
9.6 33
8.7 30
7.4 39
9.0 50
8.1 33
7.0 23
8.7 32
8.6 19
7.9 37
8.8 49
7.6 42
7.6 45
8.7 24
7.5 36
7.3 22
6.9 32
7.8 36
7.5 42
7.6 49
7.8 43
7.7 25
7.1 27
7.8 37
6.1 23
6.3 17
7.8 54
7.6 33
7.2 39
6.8 36
6.3 49
7.4 33
6.1 32
7.2 40
6.4 33
5.6 21
6.1 22
5.6 26
5.5 20
6.6 19
6.3 11
6.1 28
6.8 35
3.1 5

6.8 15
5.8 37
6.9 51
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41
26
40
32
22
24
10
19
29
18
32
40
26
20
15
13
34
24
26
14
30
23
18
20
28
26
26
30
28
16
22
28
19
7

27
11
21
25
14
13
5

22
28
25
12
18
11
25
7

20

3/0
7/0
6/0
7/0
13/6
45/0
12/3
9/1
3/0
10.5/2
2/2
2/0
3/0
8/0
0/2
10/0
6/0
3/0
7/0
85/3
6.33/0
1/0
3/0
0.5/4.5
45/1
3/0
15/1
0/1
1/0
3/1
6/1
3/0
25/1
5/1
1/0
7.5/2
2/0
3/0
9/0
55/7
10/0
1/0
2/0
7/0
6.5/4
5/0
2/0
7.5/0.5
9/0
25/0

FUM REC

PASS BRK / INT
1/0
2/0
2/0
3/1
0/0
2/0
4/0
0/0
0/1
1/2
1/0
1/1
2/0
0/0
1/2
1/1
0/0
2/1
1/1
2/0
0/0
3/0
2/0
1/0
0/1
1/0
0/1
1/0
0/3
0/0
0/0
1/1
0/2
3/0
0/1
2/0
0/0
1/1
1/2
1/0
0/2
1/3
0/2
0/1
0/1
0/0
2/3
0/0
2/0
0/0
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BLK KICK SCHOOL
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Wright

Pine Bluffs
Wright
Mountain View
Douglas

Pine Bluffs
Lusk
Wheatland
Cody
Riverside
Rawlins
Torrington
Lingle
Rawlins
Lovell

Lusk
Moorcroft
Pinedale
Powell
Cokeville
Central

Big Piney
Upton Sundance
Big Horn
Wind River
Douglas
Buffalo
Laramie
Tongue River
Star Valley
Lander Valley
Gillette
Jackson

Lusk
Kemmerer
Jackson
Pinedale
Rock Springs
Cokeville

Big Horn
Thermopolis
Lyman
Mountain View
Mountain View
Cokeville
Greybull
Thermopolis
Wind River
Wheatland
Laramie



